Appendix A:

The Below information was requested by the Health Overview and Scrutiny Committee following their consideration of an update on the Royal Free London NHS
Trust’'s Acquisition of the Barnet and Chase Farm Hospitals NHS Trust at their meeting on 7 July 2014.

The Trust has provided current and historical statistics on the number of people waiting on a trolley at A&E for over 12 hours, which is below for your information.

13/14 14/15
12 hour trolley al Q2 Qs Q4 oF 2 14/15
el 13/14 VD

Apr May Jun | Jul Aug Sep | Oct | Nov | Dec @ Jan Feb Mar Apr May Jun Jul Aug Sep

0 0 0 14 0 0 0
Barnet Hospital 14

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 9 3 0 0 0 0 0
Chase Farm L Y L Y 0 L L 0
Hospital

0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Royal Free 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Hospital



4-hour
performance

Barnet
Hospital

Chase Farm
Hospital

Royal Free
Hospital

Combined
organisation

Apr

92.1%

88.7%

92.9%

Q1

May

88.70%

88.5%

92.6%

94.8%

95.8%

96.5%

Jun

85.4%

94.4%

97.9%

Jul

89.2%

92.3%

97.7%

13/14

Q2
Aug Sep
87.52%
87.8% 85.4%
90.1%
90.6% 87.2%
96.9%
96.4% 96.5%

Oct

86.8%

86.0%

96.3%

Q3

Nov

91.6%

94.6%

90.7%

92.1%

96.4%

97.4%

Q4
Dec Jan Feb Mar
89.3%
94.0% | 91.5% | 84.9% | 90.3%
99.97%
97.7% | 99.9% | 100% 100%
96.0%
95.5% | 96.4% | 95.0% | 96.4%

13/14

89.3%

92.3%

96.2%

Apr

96.0%

100%

95.1%

Q1

May

94.5%

92.9%

100%

100%

95.8%

95.7%

14/15

Jun

94.7%

100%

96.6%

Jul

95.1%

100%

95.3%

95.9%

Q2

Aug

95.5%

95.9%

99.98%

100%

94.5%

93.6%

95.8%

95.6%

Sep

14/15
YTD

94.88%

99.99%

95.29%

95.83%



