Appendix A:

The Below information was requested by the Health Overview and Scrutiny Committee following their consideration of an update on the Royal Free London NHS Trust's Acquisition of the Barnet and Chase Farm Hospitals NHS Trust at their meeting on 7 July 2014.

The Trust has provided current and historical statistics on the number of people waiting on a trolley at A&E for over 12 hours, which is below for your information.

	13/14													14/15						
12 hour trolley wait	Q1		Q2			Q3			Q4			13/14	Q1			Q2			14/15	
	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar		Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	YTD
Barnet Hospital	0		0			0			14			14	0			0			0	
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	2	9	3		0	0	0	0	0		
Chase Farm Hospital	0			0			0			0			0	0			0			0
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0		
Royal Free Hospital	0		0			0			0			0	0			0			0	
	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	0		0	0	0	0	0		

	13/14												14/15							
4-hour performance		Q1			Q2			Q3			Q4			Q1			Q2			14/15
	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	Oct	Nov	Dec	Jan	Feb	Mar	13/14	Apr	May	Jun	Jul	Aug	Sep	YTD
	88.70%			87.52%			91.6%			89.3%				94.5%			95.5%			
Barnet Hospital	92.1%	88.5%	85.4%	89.2%	87.8%	85.4%	86.8%	94.6%	94.0%	91.5%	84.9%	90.3%	89.3%	96.0%	92.9%	94.7%	95.1%	95.9%		94.88%
	92.6%			90.1%			90.7%			99.97%				100%			99.98%			
Chase Farm Hospital	88.7%	94.8%	94.4%	92.3%	90.6%	87.2%	86.0%	92.1%	97.7%	99.9%	100%	100%	92.3%	100%	100%	100%	100%	100%		99.99%
	95.8%			96.9%			96.4%			96.0%				95.8%			94.5%			
Royal Free Hospital	92.9%	96.5%	97.9%	97.7%	96.4%	96.5%	96.3%	97.4%	95.5%	96.4%	95.0%	96.4%	96.2%	95.1%	95.7%	96.6%	95.3%	93.6%		95.29%
																		95.8%		
Combined organisation																	95.9%	95.6%		95.83%